506783564 07/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6830382

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENKATA SUBRAHMANYAM CHANDRA SEKHAR CHEBIYYAM	07/21/2021
SUBASINGHA SHAMINDA SUBASINGHA	07/23/2021
JOSHUA KRISER COHEN	07/22/2021
CHUANG WANG	07/21/2021
SAMANTHA MARIE TING	07/22/2021
BADEEA FERDAOUS ALFERDAOUS ALAZEM	07/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOOX, INC.
Street Address:	1149 CHESS DRIVE
City:	FOSTER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17384430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082199779
Email: patents@zoox.com

Correspondent Name: ZOOX, INC.

Address Line 1: 1149 CHESS DRIVE

Address Line 4: FOSTER CITY, CALIFORNIA 94404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Z019-5078US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN PERRICONE

SIGNATURE: /KAREN PERRICONE/

DATE SIGNED: 07/23/2021

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 056968 FRAME: 0080

PATENT REEL: 056968 FRAME: 0081

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	17/384,430
Filing Date	July 23, 2021
Inventorship	Chebiyyam, et al.
	Zoox, Inc.
	Z019-507 ^k US1
	RADAR DATA ANALYSIS AND CONCEALED OBJECT DETECTION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Venkata Subrahmanyam	Subasingha Shaminda	Joshua Kriser Cohen
Chandra Sekhar Chebiyyam	Subasingha	1149 Chess Drive
1149 Chess Drive	1149 Chess Drive	Foster City, CA 94404
Foster City, CA 94404	Foster City, CA 94404	
Chuang Wang	Samantha Marie Ting	Badeea Ferdaous Alferdaous
1149 Chess Drive	1149 Chess Drive	Alazem
Foster City, CA 94404	Foster City, CA 94404	1149 Chess Drive
		Foster City, CA 94404

Assignee:

Zoox, Inc. 1149 Chess Drive Foster City, CA 94404

AGREEMENT

WHERE	EAS, ASSIGNO	R(S) (listed al	oove)	are inve	ntor(s) c	of an inve	ntion en	titled		
"RADAR DATA	ANALYSIS AN	D CONCEALE	D OB.	ECT DET	ECTION"	for which	า:			
Па	provisional	application	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	was	filed	on
	and was g	iven U.S. Seri	ial No)		and/d	or			

Attorney Docket No. Z019-5078US1

☐ a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was:

filed on July 23, 2021 , and was given U.S. Serial No. 17/384.430 ; or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, P.C., 601 W Riverside Ave., Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 138892, to insert in the caption above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, Zoox, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1149 Chess Drive, Foster City, California 94404, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent.

Page 2 of 3

7 (24 (2024	DocuSigned by:
7/21/2021	Venkata Chebiyyam
Date	Venkata Subrahmanyam Chandra Sekhar Chebiyyam
7/23/2021	Docusigned by: Subasingha Shaminda Subasingha
Date	Subasingha Shaminda Subasingha
 Date	
7/21/2021	Docusigned by: Cludy Wary
Date	Chuang Wang
7/22/2021	Samantha Marie Ting
Date	Samantha Marie Ting
7/23/2021	Badeca Ferdaous Alferdaous Alazem
Date	Badeea Ferdaous Alferdaous Alazem

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	17/384,430
Filing Date	July 23, 2021
Inventorship	Chebiyyam, <i>et al</i>
	Zoox, Inc
Attorney's Docket No	Z019-5078US1
Title	RADAR DATA ANALYSIS AND CONCEALED OBJECT DETECTION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Venkata Subrahmanyam Chandra Sekhar Chebiyyam 1149 Chess Drive Foster City, CA 94404	Subasingha Shaminda Subasingha 1149 Chess Drive Foster City, CA 94404	Joshua Kriser Cohen 1149 Chess Drive Foster City, CA 94404
Chuang Wang	Samantha Marie Ting	Badeea Ferdaous Alferdaous
1149 Chess Drive	1149 Chess Drive	Alazem
Foster City, CA 94404	Foster City, CA 94404	1149 Chess Drive
		Foster City, CA 94404

Assignee: Zoox, Inc.

1149 Chess Drive Foster City, CA 94404

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled

"RADAR DATA ANALYSIS AND CONCEALED OBJECT DETECTION" for which:

a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on

and was given U.S. Serial No. ______ and/or

Attorney Docket No. Z019-5078US1

☐ a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was:

filed on July 23, 2021 , and was given U.S. Serial No. 17/384,430 ; or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, P.C., 601 W Riverside Ave., Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 138892, to insert in the caption above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, Zoox, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1149 Chess Drive, Foster City, California 94404, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent.

Page 2 of 3

Date	Venkata Subrahmanyam Chandra Sekhar Chebiyyan
Date	Subasingha Shaminda Subasingha
	DocuSigned by:
7/22/2021 ———————————————————————————————————	Joshua Kriser Cohen
Date	Chuang Wang
 Date	— — Samantha Marie Ting
Date	— Badeea Ferdaous Alferdaous Alazem

Page 3 of 3